PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research Ltd	08/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California	
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60918084
Application Number:	12450196
PCT Number:	US0803369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(610)680-3853 Fax Number: Phone: 6108696302

Email: klange@pmiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Keith R. Lange Address Line 1: P.O. Box 193

Address Line 4: Lincoln University, PENNSYLVANIA 19352

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9749USO1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith R. Lange

Total Attachments: 2

501712282

source=9749USO1 Partial Assignment Execution#page1.tif source=9749USO1 Partial Assignment Execution#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 027168 FRAME: 0281

Attorney Docket: 9749USO1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research Ltd,

a Swiss corporation having its registered office at Stadelhoferstrasse 22, 8001 Zurich, Switzerland, and having a place of business at 666 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017, USA

ASSIGNOR, has obtained the entire right, title and interest in, to and under new and useful improvements in

TREATMENT METHOD USING EGFR ANTIBODIES AND SRC INHIBITORS AND RELATED FORMULATIONS

including the following Applications for Letters Patent ("Applications"):

United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/918,084, filed on March 15, 2007; and

International Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/003369, filed on March 14, 2008; and

United States Patent Application No. 12/450,196, filed on September 15, 2009, and

WHEREAS,

The Regents of the University of California

with office at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California 94607, United States,

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining partial right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research Ltd,

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, effective as of the earliest filing date of the said Applications, to the said

The Regents of the University of California

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, partial right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Applications and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said

1

Attorney Docket: 9749USO1

application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research Ltd

Date Aug 27, 2011.

Pär Olsson,

Director of Intellectual Property